ROBB EVANS & ASSOCIATES LLC

Receiver of
High Park Investment Group, Inc. and

Harbor Financial Investment Group, Inc., et al.
11450 Sheldon Street
Sun Valley, California 91352-1121
Telephone No.: (818) 768-8100
Facsimile No.: (818) 768-8802

Securities and Exchange Commission v. High Park Investment Group, Inc., et al.
CASE No. SACV 05-1090 CJC (MLGXx)

Notice of Hearing on Motion for Order for: (A) Approval and
Payment of Pre-Bankruptcy Receiver’s and Attorneys’ Fees and
Expenses; and (B) for Approval of Temporary Receiver’s Report

and Pre-Bankruptcy Report and Accounting [to be Heard on

Shortened Time Pursuant of Order Shortening Time]

Dated July 7, 2006



O© o0 3 & WU b W N =

—_
<o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

MCKENNA LONC &
ALDRIDGE LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
LOS ANGELES

GARY OWEN CARIS (SBN 088981)
E-mail: gcaris@mckennalong.com
LESLEY A HAWES g

E-mail: lhawes@mckennalon
MCKENNA LONG & ALD
444 South Flower Street, 8th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Telephone 213) 688-1000
Facsimile: (213)243-6330

.com

Attorneys for Permanent Receiver
ROBB EVANS & ASSOCIATES LLC

N 117101)
GE LLP

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SOUTHERN DIVISION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

V.

HIGH PARK INVESTMENT GROUP,
INC., a Nevada cogporatlon HARBOR'
FINANCIAL INVESTMENT GROUP,
INC., a Nevada corporation, EDWARD
R. SHOWALTER,

Defendants.

CASE NO. SACV 05-1090 CIC
(MLGx)

NOTICE OF HEARING ON
MOTION FOR ORDER FOR: ((1)&1;
APPROVAL AND PAYMENT
PRE-BANKRUPTCY RECEIVER’S
AND ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND
EXPENSES; AND (B) FOR
APPROVAL OF TEMPORARY
RECEIVER’S REPORT AND PRE-
BANKRUPTCY REPORT AND
ACCOUNTING {TO BE HEARD ON
SHORTENED TIME PURSUANT
TO ORDER SHORTENING TIME]

DATE: JULY 17,2006
TIME: 1:30 P.M.
PLACE: COURTROOM 9B

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the hearing on the Motion for Order for: (a)

Approval and Payment of Pre-Receivership Fees and Expenses; and (b) Approval

of Temporary Receiver’s Report and Pre-Bankruptcy Report and Accounting
(“Motion”) filed by Robb Evans & Associates LLC as Permanent Receiver of High

Park Investment Group, Inc., Harbor Financial Investment Group, Inc. and their

LA:17228992.1

NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION. ETC. ON
SHORTENED TIME




[S—

O 06 NN N n B~ W

[N T NG TR NG TR N N NG TR NG T NG T NG T S S S S T o e e e
N O L DW= O YW 0NN kW N~ O

28

MCKENNA LONG &
ALDRIDGE LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
LOS ANGELES

subsidiaries and affiliates (“Receiver”) has been scheduled pursuant to an order
shortening time and will be heard on July 17, 2006 at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 9B of
the above-referenced Court located at 411 West Fourth Street, Santa Ana,
California. The Motion and supporting pleadings are on file with the Court. A
copy of the Motion is also available on the Receiver’s website for this case at
http://www.robbevans.com/html/highpark.html.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that pursuant to the order shortening

time, opposition, if any, to the Receiver’s Motion shall be filed with the Court, with
a courtesy copy delivered to Judge Carney’s chambers, and served by personal
delivery or overnight mail for receipt by the Receiver’s counsel no later than 5:00
p.m. on July 12, 2006.

Dated: July 7, 2006 McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP

Gary Owen Caris
Lesley Anne Hawes

]}EIS for Permanent Receiver,
RO VANS & ASSOCIATES
LLC
_ 2 _ NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION. ETC. ON
SHORTENED TIME

LA:17228992.1




