## ROBB EVANS & ASSOCIATES LLC

## Receiver of

High Park Investment Group, Inc. and Harbor Financial Investment Group, Inc., et al.

11450 Sheldon Street Sun Valley, California 91352-1121 Telephone No.: (818) 768-8100 Facsimile No.: (818) 768-8802

Securities and Exchange Commission v. High Park Investment Group, Inc., et al. CASE No. SACV 05-1090 CJC (MLGx)

Notice of Hearing on Motion for Order for: (A) Approval and Payment of Pre-Bankruptcy Receiver's and Attorneys' Fees and Expenses; and (B) for Approval of Temporary Receiver's Report and Pre-Bankruptcy Report and Accounting [to be Heard on Shortened Time Pursuant of Order Shortening Time]

**Dated July 7, 2006** 

- 1		
1 2 3 4 5	GARY OWEN CARIS (SBN 088981) E-mail: gcaris@mckennalong.com LESLEY ANNE HAWES (SBN 117101) E-mail: lhawes@mckennalong.com MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP 444 South Flower Street, 8th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 688-1000 Facsimile: (213) 243-6330	
6 7	Attorneys for Permanent Receiver ROBB EVANS & ASSOCIATES LLC	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SOUTHERN DIVISION	
11		
12	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE	CASE NO. SACV 05-1090 CJC (MLGx)
13	COMMISSION,  Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF HEARING ON
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	HIGH PARK INVESTMENT GROUP, INC., a Nevada corporation, HARBOR FINANCIAL INVESTMENT GROUP, INC., a Nevada corporation, EDWARD R. SHOWALTER,  Defendants.	MOTION FOR ORDER FOR: (A) APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF PRE-BANKRUPTCY RECEIVER'S AND ATTORNEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES; AND (B) FOR APPROVAL OF TEMPORARY RECEIVER'S REPORT AND PRE- BANKRUPTCY REPORT AND ACCOUNTING [TO BE HEARD ON SHORTENED TIME PURSUANT TO ORDER SHORTENING TIME]  DATE: JULY 17, 2006 TIME: 1:30 P.M.
22		PLACE: COURTROOM 9B
23	DI PAGE TAME MOTIOE 414.41	having on the Mation for Order for: (a)
24	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the hearing on the Motion for Order for: (a)  Approval and Payment of Pre-Receivership Fees and Expenses; and (b) Approval of Temporary Receiver's Report and Pre-Bankruptcy Report and Accounting ("Motion") filed by Robb Evans & Associates LLC as Permanent Receiver of High	
25		
26		
<ul><li>27</li><li>28</li></ul>	Park Investment Group, Inc., Harbor Fina	
IC 8-	II	

MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW LOS ANGELES

NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION. ETC. ON SHORTENED TIME

1	subsidiaries and affiliates ("Receiver") has been scheduled pursuant to an order	
2	shortening time and will be heard on July 17, 2006 at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 9B of	
3	the above-referenced Court located at 411 West Fourth Street, Santa Ana,	
4	California. The Motion and supporting pleadings are on file with the Court. A	
5	copy of the Motion is also available on the Receiver's website for this case at	
6	http://www.robbevans.com/html/highpark.html.	
7	PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that pursuant to the order shortening	
8	time, opposition, if any, to the Receiver's Motion shall be filed with the Court, with	
9	a courtesy copy delivered to Judge Carney's chambers, and served by personal	
10	delivery or overnight mail for receipt by the Receiver's counsel no later than 5:00	
11	p.m. on July 12, 2006.	
12	D. J. J. 7. 2006 McKenne Long & Aldridge LLD	
13	Dated: July 7, 2006 McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP Gary Owen Caris Lesley Anne Hawes	
14	Lesiey Affile Hawes	
15	By: X Tay Lu Cais	
16	Gary Owen Caris	
17	Attorneys for Permanent Receiver, ROBB EVANS & ASSOCIATES	
18	LLC	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

LA:17228992.1